
La Ronge and Area Minor Baseball League 
 

2024 Sr Rally Cap Schedule 
 

1 - Walleyes  2 - Beavers 3 - Pelicans           
 

Date  Teams Diamond Time 

Thursday, May 2 Practice 1-2-3 Pre-Cam 1-2-3 7:00 P.M. 

Tuesday, May 7 Practice 1-2-3 Pre-Cam 1-2-3 7:00 P.M. 

Thursday, May 9 Game 3-1 Pre-Cam 1 7:00 P.M. 

Thursday, May 9 Practice 2 Pre-Cam 2 7:00 P.M. 

Tuesday, May 14 Game 1-2 Pre-Cam 1 7:00 P.M. 

Tuesday, May 14 Practice 3 Pre-Cam 2 7:00 P.M. 

Thursday, May 16 Game 3-2 Pre-Cam 1 7:00 P.M. 

Thursday, May 16 Practice 1 Pre-Cam 2 7:00 P.M. 

Tuesday, May 21 Game 1-3 Pre-Cam 1 7:00 P.M. 

Tuesday, May 21 Practice 2 Pre-Cam 2 7:00 P.M. 

Thursday, May 23 Game 2-1 Pre-Cam 1 7:00 P.M. 

Thursday, May 23 Practice 3 Pre-Cam 2 7:00 P.M. 

Tuesday, May 28 Game 2-3 Pre-Cam 1 7:00 P.M. 

Tuesday, May 28 Practice 1 Pre-Cam 2 7:00 P.M. 

Thursday, May 30 Game 3-1 Pre-Cam 1  7:00 P.M. 

Thursday, May 30 Practice 2 Pre-Cam 2 7:00 P.M. 

Tuesday, June 4 Game 1-2 Pre-Cam 1 7:00 P.M. 

Tuesday, June 4 Practice 3 Pre-Cam 2 7:00 P.M. 

Thursday, June 6 Game 3-2 Pre-Cam 1 7:00 P.M. 

Thursday, June 6 Practice 1 Pre-Cam 2 7:00 P.M. 

Tuesday, June 11 Game 1-3 Pre-Cam 1 7:00 P.M. 

Tuesday, June 11 Practice 2 Pre-Cam 2 7:00 P.M 

Thursday, June 13 Game 1-2 Pre-Cam 1 7:00 P.M. 

Thursday, June 13 Practice 3 Pre-Cam 2 7:00 P.M. 

Monday, June 17 League Tournament Pre-Cam TBA 
 

 

Notes/Rules:  

• Game time is 7:00 P.M.  Make sure your team arrives early to warm up so the games starts on time.    

• Home team is listed last. 

• No new inning to begin after 8:00 PM.  

• Teams will use a pitching machine so hitters can develop confidence hitting a moving ball. 

• Games consist of three outs or team bats through the line-up per half inning with no stealing.   

• A runner can advance one base when balls go out of bounds.   
 

Home team is responsible for: 

• Setting up the bases and the pitching machine 
 


